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Indiana 
FIMR Teams

Future County Teams
Future Regional Teams

Allen County FIMR
Erin Norton, RN, BSN, FIMR Coordinator
260.266.2483; Erin.norton@parkview.com

Bartholomew Regional FIMR
Patty Pigman, MSW, LCSW
Columbus Regional Hospital
2400 East 17th Street, Columbus, IN 47201
812.376.5862; ppigman@crh.org

Daviess County Regional FIMR Team
Kathy Sullender, BSN, RN, FIMR Coordinator
Daviess County Public Health Department
812.254.8667; kathy.sullender@daviess.org

Dubois County FIMR
Jo Ann Spaulding, Administrative Director
Dubois County Health Department
1187 South St. Charles St, Jasper, IN 47546
jaspaulding@duboiscountyin.org; 812-481-7050

Elkhart County FIMR
Marti Conrad, FIMR Coordinator
Elkhart County Health Department
1400 Hudson St, Elkhart, IN 46516
574.522.0104; elkhartcountyhealth.org

Indianapolis Healthy Babies FIMR
Teri Conard RN BSN MS, FIMR Coordinator
MCPHD, MCH Dept
3838 N. Rural St, Rm 613, Indianapolis, IN 46205
317.221.3103; TConard@MarionHealth.org

Lori Terrell
Bloomington, IN 47401
812.353.3139 (o)
LTerrel3@iuhealth.org

Program Coming Soon
Monroe County Regional FIMR

St Joseph County FIMR
Sally A. Dixon, RN, FIMR Coordinator
Fetal Infant Mortality Review Program
St. Joseph County HD, 
8th Floor, County-City Building
227 W Jefferson Blvd, South Bend, IN 46601
574.245.6756; sdixon@co.st-joseph.in.us

Southwestern Indiana FIMR
Lynn A. Herr BSN, RN, CPN, FIMR, CFR 
and PHAB Coordinator
Vanderburgh County Health Department
420 Mulberry St, Evansville, IN 47713
812.435.5761; lherr@vanderburghcounty.in.gov

West Central FIMR
Tippecanoe County Health Department
20 N 3rd St
Lafayette, IN 47901

Program Coming Soon


